Single Thread, Chainstitch Button Sewing Machine
with Automatic Thread Trimmer and Automatic Button Feeder

SR REERY Sy
(BERIEE. BERY VitwRE)

B-373/BR-1
PARTS LIST




N=yJX+DRHK

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.} shown by the Index,
FizrantBan&B R Rson Ty BN (RefN)IZXHET AL T v 2R 45T, 20SE» /NI T
2. Explanation of codes
FoR =AY L X))
1) Codes on the “’'Note’ column
VEIR Mok Ss

@ T e means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
AR AN—Y YR L TSEHEFEINLRMELEBRLET
@ #1....... refer to the ’Note’’ explanation at bottom of page.
001 NPT “EEL” OMEAAFEB L TT A,

2) Codes on the “E.C. (Engineering change)’’ column
‘EEFR MoiLS
() A.10/83. .. Added from October, 1983
1983F10A £ N EmMa nt,

(@ D.10/83 .. . . Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983 F10A £ NEfg a N1z,
—@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
MENEBPHEAL BT VEENE S
In. this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
IOBESRBEMDO) AN SGBTLIENTEAEII»S, BEEFHIZLN, CThHOEZEERLTIELT &,
Example ({5))

F:‘ef. Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt.
o. EER a & o o Req.
EL =a TEFR £ # HE

1 # 81401100000  Needle bar D10/83] U m— -

11 v B1401-100-000-A Needle bar 1A.10/83]  #v 1R — 3

{2 % B1105-200000  Frame cover D.10/83] [ B1105-300-000 -

+ 1
< B1105-300-000 Frame cover 'A10/83' T L —sLh— 1

—@ in case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
HEOBEBRENHLIPENETE

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ©* 5% (Japanese)’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
IOBER, B0 SEBMIERCE»OE2HLORESRRALTHNEITOT, FILURKRBTIEXT L,

® c.10/83
1 «  [B1105:500000]  Frame cover lc.10/83; Eos:?em 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELUSE B NEF

Please order by the correct part number.
FLUSZFTIEFXT a0,
M.10/83 .. ... The amount required is changed from October, 1983

The new amount required is shown in the “‘Amt. Req’’. column.
1983F10A L NHBHr@rEEF LU -, IOBEHBM o GFLOHB,rRRLTIDN T,
3) Codes on the ‘’Amt. Req.” column

“HE Moies
M2 ... indicates amount required is 2.

HE 2E+sFRHLLIT.
@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)

EBa 24— tAtERHLLET., (BEEA—FLTT)
@ — Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.

IOR—=U YR oERE NIRRT T.
(... .. Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as ‘asm.” and 7 £ in Japanese, in the "Description’” column.
HEEABAL T 2F&sTbL Y, BRI HBMCIEXT “asm TR T IERTLTIHN S

O B B 0 i 0 i 0t 6 O S 0 0 n B 0 ) B 0N 6 B T 0 h 0 N 0 T B T B R 0 I 0 0t 8 TR P En 0t 0t 0t 61 0 T G T 0 n 8L Bt Gt Bt B Ly B hmy 8 4m B Em O tn 6 S m G Em 6 TN O Lm0 4n 8 4n 8 s 6 08 6 4 0 3t

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. B1108-012-A00} and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

I
'g
- N !
BREBMEXOBENEE i
SOR=Y A CRBMEATOAHBARE L TEXOB I, BEOES (BIAE. B1109-012-A00) TIUEX T & o, j
BT, CHOA—V YR IDEBES (RFAT. HIA(F. No0010-01) X, MIHES 4 - ERIBT gL T |
T X UROIHDEGRD—HAERC L ABEFHNITOTITATE L, §

e N L L L T e e e A e

.
!
i
{
i
i
{
i
{
i
i
{
i
:
j
!
j
{
i
{
{
4
i
j
]
{
;
]
i
]
{
7
!
;
]
i
!
i
{
{
{
i
{
i
{
{
{
i
!
i
j
]
i
{
:
i
]
4
i
j
]
J
{
{
!
I°
]
i
]
j
]
j
]
i
{
i
{
i
M




10.

11.

12.

CONTENTS
=} R

BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS

b R A - 3 | T 1
CLUTCH OPERATING MECHANISM COMPONENTS

T F R R R e e 3
BUTTON CARRIER COMPONENTS

G N e )y g 2 - 5
SPINNER COMPONENTS

R R R B R . e R
DRIVE CAM COMPONENTS

2 N = L . 9
REDUCTION GEAR COMPONENTS

D 5.3 X S 11
CHUTE MECHANISM COMPONENTS

D Tl 5 13
BUTTON FEEDER COMPONENTS

R T A =T =0 . ottt e e e 15
LOADER COVER & MAGNET COMPONENTS

R A 4 D A S = 17
CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

e B S o e R S 74 - 2 S 19
L. SW WIPER COMPONENTS

L SW A /=R e e e e 21
TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS

R = R . . . 23

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
= R 24



Yo W

”&w_..____._._a y

L

(=

o
=3
o]
3
o~
£y
-~
-
-




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ AMT.

1 B2542-372-RA0 BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER ASM. TA-272- FTRUYRIY-F 1
2 B2546-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD YyI3-F EX7FT79Y (1)
3 B2549-372-R00  CLAMP SCREW A EFFUAT- FARYT A (1)
4 SD-0500301-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 3 2" vzy" D=b H=3 (1)
5 S5-7091480-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=14 27vzy" D=3.6 H=8.5 (1)
6-1 GBR-01604000-B CLAMP RELEASE LINK YRNIAY EONEDNY (1)
7 GBR-01606000 RELEASE RETURN SPRING B4I73 EFTINTR (1)
8 GBR-01607000 SPRING HOOK 2720V 79y (2)
9-1 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-238 oyhYFIE 3/16-28 (1)
10-1 GBR-01605000-A CLAMP RELEASE BRACKET SHAFT E AL A (1)
11 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 aynIvE 9/64-40 (1)
12 GBR-01601000-A CLAMP RELEASE LEVER Y3V H4973 bAT- (1)
13 B2548-372-RA0  BUTTON CLAMP STOP LEVER ASM. YRIPY EFFLAT- 3 (1)
14 55-9121340-CP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=13 uyRyFT R 3/16-28 L=13 (2)
15 S5-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 PAzIT 15/64-28 L=4.7 (1)
16 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k7474 % 5X10.5X1 (2)
17 SD-0550301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 %2°vzJ" D=b.5 H=3 (1)
18 B2547-372-000  JAV LEVER HOLDER R52Y YRIFPY MIVERTA (1)
19 SS-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 IREF3YT 15/64-28 L=9 o))
20 B2542-372-R00  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER y23Y-F HYYFRT4 §0)
21 B2555-372-RA0  BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER, LFFT ASM.  #7%Y937y k379 %3 (1)
21-1  #01 B2555-372-RAA  JAV LEVER, LEFT ASM. FTRVYRIFY ERTUHR (1)
22-1  #01 B2555-372-ROA  JAW LEVER, LEFT FTRVYRIFY EXTY (1)
23 B2556-372-R00  BUTTON CLAMP PLATE SPRING, LEFT RRY YRItANTR ERTY (1)
23-1 #01 B2556-372-ROA  BUTTON CLAMP PLATE SPRING,LEFT FTRVYRIPY 43077 EXTY (1)
24 S5-7090520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IREIZYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
25 B2559-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YRIFY ARNTF BTATECY (1)
26 B2557-372-RA0  BUTTON CLAMP _JAW LEVER, RIGHT ASM. #72Yy337y 3%~ %3 (1)
26-1 #01 B2557-372-RAA  JAW LEVER, RIGHT ASM. RTRVYRIPY T U3 (1)
27 B2557-372-RA0  BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER, RIGHT ASM. & %V9237y %™ »3 (1
27-1  #01 B2557-372-ROA  JAV LEVER, RIGHT RTRVYRIPY 3 (1)
28 B2558-372-R00  BUTTON CLAMP PLATE SPRING, RIGHT TRy YRI4ENTE 33T (1)
29 SS-7090520-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IREIFIT 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
30 B2559-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YITY AANTF DAY (1)
31 B2560-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN Y37V kIFL°Y (2)
32 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 3" vzy” D=6.35 H=3.9 (2)
33 B2561-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP SPRING KRy YRIPY A% (1)
34 B2552-372-R00  BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE GUIDE KRy BT (1)
35 B2553-372-000  NUT RTRY BTARTPY MARYT B (1
36 GBR-01602000 SLIDE BRACKET 274942 (1)
37 $5-9091010-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=10 nyIsRT AL 9/64-40 L=10 (2)
38 B2540-372-000  HINGE PIN PASVAS B UPL M) 1
39 B2541-372-000  SNAP RING PASVAS I UVE PAVIR S V) 1
40 B2544-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP PRESSURE ADJUSTING BAR A#I 7yUah F3-&9a~- 1
41 B2545-372-000  PRESSURE ADJUSTING SPRING ¥ F3-LINT% 1
42 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUD NUT {MF3-Y Vb 2
43 B4416-373-000  SPRING GUIDE SHAFT ATZIFRT - 1
44 D9317-762-T00  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT SPRING YUEE FUIAYTH AT% 1
45 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 E3¥H7% 6.1X18.5X2 2
46 B4420-373-000  CUSHION IVETY pyvay 1
Note ((£3C) #01 ..... Special order part HIER&E(IRE-AB)

{Small button)






REF.NG. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION t v4 A AMT

1 GBR-011030A0 SIDE COVER 2 ASM. BRTA ATI42 2 93 1
2 GBR-012230A0~A CLUTCH OPERATING LEVER ASM. 39F F4TLAT- H3 1
3 (BR-01222000 STOPPER AFYN© - 1
4 SS5-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 E3%9° 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
5-1 GBR-01231000-A SVWITCH OPERATING LEVER ALYFFETIUNT - 1
6 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 DS R B ) 1
7 S5-9660720-SP SCREV 1/4-40 L=7 2YBTRT AL 1/4-40 L=7 1
8 SH-6051802-SD  SCREW M5X0.8 L=18 uyBs7 348"kt H5X0.8 L=18 4
9 PT-0402000-CH  TAPERED PIN F-NE°Y 4X20 2
10 GBR-012200B0 THRUST SWITCH CAM ASH. A9 249F8h B3 1
11 SS-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FARYT 1/4-40 L=5 (2)
12 SS-8660512-TP ~ SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FA%9" 1/4-40 L=5 1
13 GBR-01238000 SWITCH MOUNTING PLATE T2V 2495 MY 4% 1
14 WP-0330500-MB  WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 L3R 2WTIAE M3 2
15 SM-4040601-SB  SCREV M4 L=6 FAT22YT MH4X0.7 L=6 2
16 NS-6120310-SP _ NUT_ 3/16-28 Y7 39r 3/16-28 1
17 S5-6121010-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=10 k3% 3/16-28 L=10 1
18 GBR-01227000 TENSION SPRING EYNCYNT 2 1
19 SS-6122030-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 v33y" 3/16-28 L=20 1
20 GBR-01225000-A SHAFT PLATE PADIE NN 1
21 3S-9152130-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 nYAyHT A 15/64-28 1
22 GBR-01229000-A CLUTCH PLATE $3-4% 1
23 PS-0400141-KH  SPRING PIN 4X14 27°9vyT ey 4X14 1
24 SD-0450211-SP_ HINGE SCREW D= 4.50 H= 2.1 3°vxy” D=4.5 H=2.1 1
25 (BR-01183000 REINFORCEMENT STUD B F%4-229+ B 1
27 GBR-01221000 SOLENGID PLATE JUIAET 1514% 1
28 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETET R W4 4
29 SH-4040601-SB  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT23Y° M4X0.7 L=6 4
30 $S-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 k33" 3/16-28 L=10 2
31 $S-8091010-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 nyBET AL 9/64-40 L=10 1
32 WP-0450500-SA  WASHER M4 LI HT R apTaA M4 2
33 GBR-01240000-A LOADER MAGNET D-2734"39b 1
34 MAO-11602N00 MICRO-SWITCH COVER A4YFHINT - 2
35 GBR-01234000 MICRO-SWITCH SEFIVEL S 2
36 WS-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER A3 3.1X5.9%X0.7 6
36-1 WP-0330500-MB  WASHER 3.3X6%0.5 EITTBT R ahTaA U3 6
37-1 SH-4031801-SB  SCREW M3X0.5 L=18 FAT2%YT H3X0.5 L=18 2
37-2 SH-4031001-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 FAT27Y"T M3X0.5 L=10 2
38 GBR-01235000 SOLDERLESS TERMINAL REVIIVELS N APV E VY, 5
40 BT-0300250-A0  TUBE ASM. F4nv$i-7° 0.1
41 (BR-01236000 PUSHBUTTON SWITCH 8N-1021 IRV 2494 1
42 GBR-01237000 PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH CAP, RED TR 2V 1
43 BT-0440330-20  INSULATED TUBE 71V $2-77 D=3.3X4.4 0.9
44 D2120-555-C00  CORD PRESSER (120V) F40Y 9527° i
45 GBR-0123300¢ BRANCH CONKECTOR Yty axy% 1
46 D6028-555-B0B  9-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 9%3% F4uy ve7° 2R (Yn) 1
47 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE LoV 2-3F4 42 9
48 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 b3 5% 5X10.5X1 4
49 MAZ-02508000 CORD HOLDER A-FTRFRA 1
50 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NEETHTR M4 2
51 GBR-01241000 SUITCH INSTALLING PLATE REVIIVELEIS VN 1
52 (iBR-01242000 NUT PLATE RA4TOZAYF ATV H 1






REF

.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 GBR-01173000 SCREY DYMIVET MYYFRIT 3
2 GBR-01170000 ROD END 1 YR IVET 1
3 GBR-01175000 ROD END NUT, LEFT pYFTIVET FYh 3Ty 2
4 NM-6060002-SD  NUT M6 nYhrIyE He 232 2
5 GBR-01146000 CONNECTING ROD yuryayrT 1
6 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 29I M4X0.7 132 1
7 WS-0410002-KR  SPRING WASHER, M4 NEETHTR M4 1
8 GBR-01171000 ROD END 2 DYFTIVET 2
9 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 3% 8 % 4.5X8X0.5 1
10 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 3% 6.1X11X2 1
11 B1116-804-000  CLOTH PLATE WASHER 27374 7 2
i2 GBR-01177000-A THRUST SUPPORT PLATE AFALITAR 1
13 RO-6465701-00  RUBBER RING ovuy™ 1
14 GBR-011440A0 PULLEY ASM., SMALL 7°-) (¥2-) »s 1
15 SS-9120910-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 oy37R" A 3/16-28 L=9 4
16 WS-0410002-KR  SPRING WASHER, M4 A N 2
17 GBR-01147040 SPINNER OSCILLATING ARM LEVER ASM. tud4 7-L4Ln7- 73 1
18 35-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FXEYT 1/4-40 L=5 6
19 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 297y 9/64-40 3
20 B2557-280-008 _ WASHER 39T $3T % B 2
21 GBR-01169000 SEAL FOR NEEDLE BEARING Z-FTRATTYVY A UK 1
22 35-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FXFYT 1/4-40 L=8 2
23 GBR-01102040 SIDE COVER 1 ASM. BET4 17942 1 93 1
24 GBR-01161000 NUT p-7 MY 1
25 GBR-01160000 ROLLLER : u-7 1
28 GBR-01159000 WORK CLAMP FOOT LIFTING HOOK PIAFIVET Iy 1
27 GBR-01158000 UPPER & LOWER ARM 2IAHL Y7257V~ 1
28 35-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 pYHYH A 15/64-28 1
29 55-9151630-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.5 oYhya" hh 15/64-28 1
30 GBR-01141000 OSCILLATING LEVER ¥3-32-7-4 ELVIALAT- 1
31 GBR-01140000 SPACER AA° -4~ 1
32 GBR-011390A0 SPINNER SUPPORT ARM PIN ASHM. VBT -h YITETUYRESY U3 1
33 CQ-3030000-00  OIL WICK Y 0.1
34 GBR-01164000 LINK SUPPORT SHAFT 2IAFINUG YTV 1
35 GBR-011380A0 HOLDING CLAMP DRIVE ARM ASM. $AFL YhT-7-L4 93 1
36 $S-9152130-CP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=20.5 o973kt 15/64-28 1)
37 GBR-01357000 SPRING HOOK 2770V 7YYy 1
38 GBR-01184000 TENSION SPRING 2TTTRAL ERTINTE 1
39 GBR-01172000 ROLLER STUD BRACKET MYTA- a3y 1
40 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 2YF739r 11/64-40 2
41 SS-7112420-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 IREIFYT 11/64-40 L=24 1
42 GBR-01119000-A STOPPER PLATE b ZFYA° =43 1
43 GBR-011350A0 STOPPER ASM. AFYAS - B3 1
44 GBR-01130040 CLAMP RELEASE ARM ASM. A Y9v7° A4¥TAr-4 A U3 1
45 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 nydrryr 1/8-44 2
46 SS-6081810-3P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=18.0 E3%Y" 1/8-44 L=18 2
47 GBR-01129000 TENSTION SPRING EYNCYATR 1
48 PS-0400151-KH  SPRING PIN ATTYUYTRCY 1
49 GBR-01149000 WORK CLAMP ATTACHMENT J-7 7RYFAVH 1
49-1 %02 GBR-01149A00 WORK CLAMP ATTACHMENT D-97%9$AV b 1
50 GBR-01143000 ROTATING ROD BAFVAYE" ]
50-1 #02 GBR-01143A00 ROTATING ROD pREPAIVI) 1
51 GBR-011480A0 LEAF SPRING BRACKET ASM. 42AT79F 93 1
52 S5-8620610-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 FxzY" 3/16-32 L=6 (2)
53 GBR-011330A0-A CLAMP RELEASE ARM ASM. B n5v7°8437a7-4 B H3 1
54 S5-9660720-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 YAk 1/4-40 L=7 2
55 GBR-01176000 COVER RTavEd FT-IINT - 1
56 S5-9080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 oYy7HT b 1/8-44 L=4.3 1
57 GBR-01162000 ARM SHAFT F-uVTY 1
58 GBR-011500A0-A SPINNER OSCILLATING ARM ASM. LUn47 -4 Y3 1
59 #01 GBR-01152AA0 BUTTON CARRIER ASM. ATRVEYY7 A 3 1
60 #01 GBR-01152BA0 BUTTON CARRIER ASM. FTAVEY7 B 93 1
61 #01 GBR-01152CA0 BUTTON CARRIER ASM. A RUER7 C 73 1
62 #01 GBR-01152DA0 BUTTON CARRIER ASH. FTaVEYY? D 43 1
63 SS-2090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 XTIV 9/64-40 L=5 2
64 GBR-01101000 BASE CASTING B4 vaAT -2 1
65 S8-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 pYIRT A 15/64-28 5
66 PT-0402000-CH  TAPERED PIN F-NETY 4X20 4
67 SH-6061502-SD  SCREW M6 L=15 oYAT7FET AL M6 L=15 4
68 GBR-01137000 CAM ROLLER SHAFT -3 MYty 1
Note (;£3%) #O1 ..... Selecting part IR S,

#02 ..... Special order part

FERR & (R 2 @)

{Small button)



£
5
§

o ((CEELL(L(A




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION by o A AMT.
1 SS-7112420-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 ETEYT 11/64-40 L=24 2
2 GBR-01350000 TENSION SPRING EINCYNT % 1
3 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 YA FYE 11/64-40 2
4 S5-9080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.3 oYFE" A 1/8-44 L=4.3 2
5 GBR-01307000 LEAF SPRING PLATE EETNE S & B 8 1
6 GBR-01306000 LEAF SPRING EEVNE 1
7 GBR-01353000 LEAF SPRING MOUNTING SELNEIR UYL A 1
g 3S-9080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 YRR AE 1/8-44 L=4.3 2
9 GBR-01258000 PULLEY 7°-Y 1

10 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MixYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
11 GBR-01257000 DRIVE PULLEY SHAFT FOLLOWER YTa-pT-7°- YTy 1
12 GBR-01178000 REINFORCEMENT STUD A F23-229F A 1
13 GBR-01182000-A GUIDE PIPE PUFAN 47° 1
14 GBR-01173000 SCREW DYRTIVET PYYFEYT 1
15 GBR-01171000 ROD ERD 2 YR IVET 1
16 GBR-01175000 ROD END NUT, LEFT IYFTIVET 39E ERTY 1
17 GBR-01304000 SPACER AT - 1
18 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 oYY 3/16-28 1
19 WS-0410002-KR  SPRING WASHER, M4 ATEETHTE M4 1
20 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 2973y h 9/64-40 2
21 GBR-01302000 DRIVING ARM BET-F-4 1
22 GBR-01308000 CONNECTING LINK 1 IV DMy 1
23 SD-0600321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 3.2 2 vxy” D=6 H=3.2 1
24 SD-0600402-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 2°vxy" D=6 H=4 1
25 GBR-01303000 SET SCREW PYS-F-h MYFECY 1
26 SS-9080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 YRR A 1/8-44 L=4.3 4
27 SH-6062002-SP  SCREW M6 L=20 oYIIFIRT AL M6 L=20 6
28 GBR-011940A0 REINFORCEMENYASM. F33-42 93 1
30 CQ-3030000-00  OIL WICK M 1
31 GBR-01259040 THRUST COLLAR ASH. A3AMSY 93 1
32 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FX%YT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
33 GBR-013540A0 THRUST COLLAR ASH. 37— 43 1
34 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MixYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
35 GBR-012560A0 MITRE GEAR ASH. I42%TY 93 1
36 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAZYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
37 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 nY¥v3v+ 9/64-40 1
38 GBR-01352000 SHUTTER OPERATING ARM SPRING I¥9%- ERATR 1
39 GBR-01105000 TENSION SPRING EYNYRT 1
40 GBR-01255000 DRIVE PULLEY SHAFT hEt-7°-Y VY 1
41 GBR-01259040 THRUST COLLAR ASH. A3AMIY 93 1
42 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FA%YT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
43 GBR-01256040 MITRE GEAR ASH. 42Ty Y3 1
44 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAXYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
45 GBR-012610A0 LADDER WHEEL ASH. 27 -H4-% U3 1
46 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAEY® 11/64-40 L=4.5 (0
47 GBR-01260000 LADDER CHAIN 797 -41-Y 1
48 GBR-01253000 TENSION SPRING EYNCYNT % 1
49 GBR-01252000 SPRING HOOK VA VMDY 1
50 SS-9091010-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 nYAyET R 9/64-40 L=10 2



- 11 —




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION SV AMT.
1 GBR-015100A0 REDUCER ASM. FTU% 93 1
2 GBR-015230A0 NEUTRAL GEAR, LARGE ASM. FL-AVETY (274) 43 (1)
3 S5-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FA2YT 1/4-40 L=5 (2)
4 GBR-015240A0 NEUTRAL GEAR, SMALL ASH. F1-HVE"Y (93-) 43 (D
5 S5-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 MY 1/4-40 L=5 (2)
6 S5-9151740-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 oyB7R" AN 15/64-28 L=17 (4)
7 GBR-015200A0 PINION GEAR ASH. Aoy MRU/R (1)
8 S5-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FA%YT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
9 GBR-012590A0 THRUST COLLAR ASM. 23AM9F U3 (1)

10 S5-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MAFYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
11 35-9091010-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 oYAYE A 9/64-40 L=10 (6)
12 GBR-01512000 MAIN BODY COVER f24 7% (1)
13 GBR-01511000 PACKING INVEY, (1)
14 GBR-01532000 BLIND PATCH B 9ty B (2)
15 GBR-01522000 NEUTRAL AXIS F1-h007 (1)
16 GBR-01533000 BLIND PATCH C 27ty C 1)
17 GBR-01531000 BLIND PATCH A A5ty A )
13 GBR-015100B0 MAIN BODY ASM. VAVILE B VS S/ (1)
19 GBR-015290A0 OUTPUT GEAR ASH. MAVUEUE M SV (1)
20 S5-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 MA%YT 1/4-40 L=5 (2)
21 GBR-015280A0 THRUST COLLAR ASM. Z3AMNG- Y3 (1)
22 SS-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FAxYT 1/4-40 L=5 (2)
23 GBR-01525000 OUTPUT AXIS MESUEV P (1)
24 GBR-015260A0 FLAT GEAR ASHM. EINTRR Y3 (1)
25 S5-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FA%YT 1/4-40 L=5 (2)
26 GBR-01513000 INPUT AXIS Z1-9ayy™y (1)
27 GBR-01535000 0IL SEAL TARI-K (1)
28 GBR-01514000 PULLEY MOUNTING BOSS 7°-Y PUYTE" 2 (1)
29 S5-3660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 MA%YT 1/4-40 L=b (2)
30 GBR-01516000 FRICTION PLATE EENEE: (2)
31 GBR-015180A0 V-PULLEY ASH. V 7°-Y 3 (1)
32 GBR-01515000 WASHER LA (1)
33 GBR-01538000 LIMITER WAVE WASHER Yy3ya- 91-7"999%- (1)
34 GBR-01536000 WASHER PAVLLESEE B A (1)
35 GBR-01537000 NUT MAVLLVERED VS (1)
36 GBR-01534000 OIL SEAL ARV (1)
37 GBR-015010B0 TENSTON PULLEY ASH. FUoaAVE2- I3 1
38 GBR-01505000 TENSION PULLEY MOUNTING FU¥av7° -y MPYIRT4 (1)
39 SS-9282543-CP  SCREW 7/16-16 L=25 nyBRT AN 7/16-16 L=25 (2)
40 GBR-01503000 ARM P-h (1)
41 S5-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAxYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1
42 GBR-01506000 RADTAL BEARING FYTPR ATTIVYT (2)
43 GBR-01501000 TENSION PULLEY FUyav7° -y (1)
44 GBR-01502000 PULLEY SHAFT 7° =4Iy (N
45 RE-0800000-KO  E-RING EA%M29 8 (1)
46 S5-9151740-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 oYByET A 15/64-28 L=17 2
47 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 397877 6.2X13X1 2
48 #01 GBR-01504004 MOTOR PULLEY 50 HZ £-%7° -4 50HZ 1
49 #02 GBR-0150400B MOTOR PULLEY 60 HZ £-%7°-Y 60HZ 1
50 SS-8661030-SP  SCREW  1/4-40 L=10 MA%YT 1/4-40 L=10 2
51 #01 MTJ-VM002500 V-BELT, 25 INCH VATRN 254VF 1
92 #02 MTJ-VM002400 V-BELT, 24 INCH VAT R 244V% 1
53 MTJ-VHO0000A V BELT ASH. Vo-7° y-3u5T 93 1
54 MTJ-VMOO000A V BELT ASHM. Vo-7° b-9u5™ U3 0.7)
55 B7129-372-000  LACING APV (1)
Note (&) €01 ... For 50 Hz S0HZE

002 ..... For 60 Hz

60HZHA



- 13 -



. NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v o3 A AMT.
1 GBR-01301040 CHUTE FOR SPECIAL CARRIER ASM. TR Ya-47S h3 1
2 #01  GBR-01319000 GUIDE PLATE, MEDIAM 7Ui44% Fa1- (1)
3 #01 GBR-01318000 GUIDE PLATE, SMALL U442 Y- (1)
3-1  #01 GBR-0131800B GUIDE PLATE, SMALL 7UI44% an (1)
3-2  #01 GBR-0131800C GUIDE PLATE, SHALL i ZISIPED) m
4 #01  GBR-01320000 GUIDE PALTE, LARGE FUI44% 874 (1)
5 GBR-01359000 SCREW Ya-prAEY (2)
6 GBR-01316000 GUIDE SHAFT B4y (2)
7 GBR-01314000 SPRING HOOK B 27°0V5" 799 B (2)
8 GBR-01315000 BLOCK TENSION SPRING 7Yy EYACYATR (2)
8-1 RE-0150000-K0  SNAP RING 1.5 Eb~%2ba9 1.5 (4)
9 GBR-01313000 SPRING HOOK A 27°YvE 79y A V2]

10 GBR-013120A0 SHUTTER GUIDE BLOCK,LEFT I¥R-4% B4 T 09y e2y (1)
10-1  #02 GBR-01312A00 SHUTTER GUIDE BLOCK, LEFT INYR-AZH AL TRy eRTY (1)
11 GBR-01311000 SHUTTER GUIDE BLOCK, RIGHT Y¥92-42 FAL TS 3F° (1)
11-1  #02 GBR-01311A0A SHUTTER GUIDE BLOCK, RIGHT SRR AT Yy 3% 1)
12 SS-8090540-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=5 MIFYT 9/64-40 L=5 @)
13 GBR-01310000 SLIDING WAY, LEFT 2054 Rty (1)
13-1  #02 GBR-01310A00 SLIDING WAY, LEFT 24754 kY 1)
14 SS-8110520-TP__ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
16 GBR-01355000-A COMPRESSION SPRING PSR EYISE 1)
17 GBR-01309000 SLIDING WAY, RIGHT PN EAPEEE 1)
17-1  #02 GBR-01309A00 SLIDING WAY, RIGHT AACYRTL 3 1)
18 #01 GBR-01322000 SPACER T=0.5 2A°-% T=0.5 (1
19 #01 GBR-01321000 SPACER T=1.0 27°-9 T=1.0 1)
20 #01 GBR-01323000 SPACER T=0.2 28°-% T=0.2 (1)
21 .GBR-01338040 ADJUSTMENT KNOB ASM. F2-tY923 U3 (1)
22 $SS-8090540-SP _ SCREW  9/64-40 L=5 FARYT 9/64-40 L=5 2)
23 NS-=6740510-SP NUT 3/8-28 nYH7IYE 3/8-28 1)
24 GBR-01337000 ADJUSTMENT BOLT Fa-t4R"Ab (1)
25 GBR-01336000 SCREW SHAFT FUUEEOAY] (1)
26 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING E3™%b49 4 2)
27 GBR-01327000 SPECIAL ARM B T57-4 B 1)
28 $S-9080410-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.3 DY A 1/8-44 L=4.3 (6)
28-1 WP-0330500-0E  WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 L399 % 3.3X6X0.5 (4)
29 GBR-01328000 SPECTAL ARM MOUNTING 7W7-4 B NIRRT A (1)
30 GBR-013290A0-A ARM B INSTALLATION BASE ASHM. T4 MIYFRA B 73 M
31 GBR-01324000-4 SPECTAL CARRIER ARM A PANOFEIN 1)
32 GBR-013250A0-4 SPECTAL CARRIER ARM MOUNTING ASM. 7 WU7-4 MYFE 4 A »3 (1)
33 GBR-013010B0-A CHUTE ASM. 1-MEVRA U3 1)
34 PT-0402000-CH  TAPERED PIN F-n°k°Y 4X20 2)
37 GBR-01351000 SPRING HOOK 27UV 7Yy 1)
38 GBR-01352000 SHUTTER OPERATING ARM SPRING I¥YE- LEN R (1)
40 GBR-01357000 SPRING HOOK 27°YY Yy (1)
41 GBR-01333000 TENSTON SPRING LIRS YR 7 (1)
2 $SS-7112420-SP SCREVW 11/64-40 L=24 IME5EIT 11/64-40 L=24 1)
43 GBR-01354040 THRUST COLLAR ASM. B5- U3 (1)
44 $S-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
45 GBR-01335000 GUIDE SHAFT U4y ()
48 GBR-01349000 SHUTTER BRACKET AVERRE Y] (1)
47 GBR-01347004 SHUTTER LRy Y¥YRA% 1)
48 GBR-01348000 GUIDE PLATE 34N 4% (1)
49 SS-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 I3y° 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
50 SS-9080410-SP SCREY 1/8-44 L=4.3 nYIYRMh 1/8-44 L=4.3 (2)
51 GBR-01342000 SHUTTER DRIVE SHAFT F¥a- Ip-Yy 1)
52 GBR-01343000 DRIVE PIN PR =%y )
53 GBR-01346000 SHUTTER OPERATING PIN J¥9E-4% I Y Mm
54 GBR-013400A0 BUTTERFLY LINK ASH. -390V B3 1)
55 GBR~01334000 CONNECTING LINK 2 VLEUNY, (1)
56 SD-0530221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 2°v%y" D=5.3 #=2.2 (2)
57 GBR-01351000 SPRING HOOK 27UV 79 m
58 GBR-01357000 SPRING HOOK 27°0VI 7Y (1)
59 GBR-01332040 DRIVING ARM ASM. VAV IE TN BV N 1)
60 $S-6091210-TP__ SCREV  9/64-40 L=12 L33 9/64-40 L=12 (1)
B1 B3227-771-000  WASHER MRF 9YV¥- (@)
62 GBR-01361000 GUIDE PLATE BAE 4% 1)
63 GBR-01362040 CHUTE SPRING ASM. ILIVEEITN (1)
64 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 Yy 11/64-40 1)
65 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 34" % 5X10.5X1 (2)
66 GBR-01362000 CHUTE SPRING DELI SN (1)
67 GBR-01363000 CHUTE SPRING SET PLATE DELIVAE BN VN (1)
68 $S-1110840-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 $5%9" 11/64-40 L=8 (1)
69 $S-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IhE5FYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)

Note (J£50) #01 ... Selecting part

BRI



- 15 —



REF,HO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ooy 3 A AMT.
1 #01 GBR-0140004A BUTTON FEEDER ASM. 50 HZ 74-%2"- 50HZ »3 1
2 #02  GBR-014000AB BUTTON FEEDER ASM. 60 HZ 74-%"- BOHZ »3 1
3 GBR-01425000 STOPPER PN S L] (1)
3-1 GBR-01441000 BUTTON STANDING PREVENT PLATE RUAVEE RS -U4% (1)
5 YP-0430800-SF  WASHER M4 LS L M4 (4)
6 GBR-01426000 GUIDE PLATE FUF44% (1)
7 GBR-01431000 BOWL FIXING KNOB RS -A 2§47 (1)
8 GBR-01427000 WORK LIMIT PLATE -5 45" u4% )]
9 SH-6030602-SD  SCREW M3%X0.5 L=6 RYBITFAT A M3X0.5 L=8 (4)

10 WP-0320500-SF  WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 ESY R 2tk M3 2)
11 GBR-01402000 FEEDER BOWL PR A R ¥ (1)
12 GBR-01432000 BOWL FIXING SCREW -y aF4FY° (D
13 GBR-01423000 GUIDE PLATE BL 4% I
14 #03  GBR-01423000 SELECTOR PLATE, MEDIUM LYATYLY Fa2- (1
15 #03 GBR-01422000 SELECTOR PLATE, SHALL LUATY45 va- (n
16 #02  GBR-01424000 SELECTOR PLATE, LARGE BUATY4R B4 (1)
17 SL-6051012-SD  SCREW M5 o9BI7FR AN tLZ M5 (1)
18 GBR-01413000 CHUTE CLAMP PIN Y-t H5u7°°Y (1)
19 RE-0250000-KO E RING 2.5 MM E3~%ba9 2.5 (1)
20 GBR-01414000 CHUTE MOUNTING PLATE ya-b FYYFES A n
21 GBR-01421000 COMPRESSION SPRING FYYIIN™ 2 (1)
22 SH-6050802-SD  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 oyFI7IAT AL M5X0.8 L=8 (3)
23 GBR-01430040 CHUTE SUPPORTER ASM. Y1-FH¥L Y3 (1)
23-1 GBR-01440000 BUTTON STQPPER PLATE F VY44 (D)
23-2 WS-0441040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 NRETP R 4, 4X7.4X1 (1)
23-3 SS-7110350~-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=3 TAEIRYS 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
24 GBR-01433000 COVER N - (1)
26 GBR-01429000 RUBBER VIBRATION INSULATOR B -9vat i (4)
27 GBR-01401000 FEEDER SUPPORTER J4-2 A 4)
28 WP-0641600-SI  WASHER M6 EITE % U6 (4)
29 SH-6065002-SD  SCREW M6 L=50 nYHI7HE A M6 L=50 (4)
30 GBR-01403000 BOWL MOUNTING R I P LN (D
3] NM-6080001-SA  NUT M8 oyHIIYE M8 12 (1)
32 #01 GBR-01405004 LEAF SPRING 50 HZ 40" % 50HZ (4)
33 #02 GBR-0140500B LEAF SPRING 60 HZ 431" % B60HZ (4)
34 NM-6050001-SA  NUT M5 nYyrIYE M5X0.8 13 (12)
35 SH-6082502-SD  SCREW M8 L=25 oyP7HE A M8 L=25 (4)
36 GBR-01406000 SPACER 2A° -4 (8)
37 PS-0200101-KH  SPRING PIN 2.0X10 27°Uu" ey 2X10 (8)
38 GBR-01407000 SPACER 2A° -4 (8)
39 WS-0610002-KS  SPRING WASHER M6 ERETA A (4)
40 NM-6060001-SA  NUT M6 oYHIIYE M6 132 (4)
41 WS-0510002-KS  SPRING WASHER M5 N 2TH % M5 (8)
42 SM-6053502-SD  SCREW M5X0.8 [=35 oypPFE A M5X0.8 L=35 (4)
43 GBR-014100A0 CORE ASHM. VAL (N
44 WS-0820002-KS  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15.4X2 AETPT R 8.2X15.4%2 (4)
45 SH-6083002-SD  SCREW M8 L=30 oyyr7HE A M8 L=30 (4)
46 PS-0600121-KH  SPRING PIN 6X12 27°YY7 %Y 6X12 (1)
47 GBR-01404000 BASE EVERTNES 1)
48 $SS-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FIa2Y 11/64-40 L=8 (2)
49 #03 GBR-01415AA0 CHUTE ASM., 2.7X15 Ya-} 2,7X15 »3 (1)
50 #03  GBR-01415BA0 CHUTE ASM., 3.5%X17 Ya-+ 3.5%17 73 (1)
51 #04 GBR-01415CA0 CHUTE ASM., 2.5X13 ya-} 2,5X13 73 (1)
52 #04 GBR-01415DA0 CHUTE ASM., 2.3X15 Ya-t 2,3%X15 73 (1)
53 #04 GBR-01415EA0 CHUTE ASM., 4%25 Y2-b 4%25 73 (1)
54 #04 GBR-01415FA0 CHUTE ASM., 3.6X20 Y2-b 3.6X20 »3 (1)
55 #04 GBR-01415GA0 CHUTE ASM., 5X25 Y2-} 5X25 73 )
56 #04 GBR-01415HA0 CHUTE ASM., 2.5X17 va-} 2.5X17 »3 (1)
57 #04 GBR-01415JA0 CHUTE ASM., 4.5X18 Ya-b 4,5%18 »3 (1)
58 #04 GBR-01415KA0 CHUTE ASM., 4X17 Ya-b 4.0X17 »3 (1)
59 #04 GBR-01415LA0 CHUTE ASM., 3X%23 Y1-+ 3.0%X23 3 1)
60 #04 GBR-01415MA0 CHUTE ASM., 4X15 Ya~+ 4.0X15 »3 (1)
61 #04 GBR-01415NAO CHUTE ASM., 4.5X%15 yz-+ 4.5X15 73 (1)
62 #04 GBR-01415PA0 CHUTE ASM., 3.2X13 Ya-b 3,2X13 ¥3 (1)
63 #04 GBR-01415RA0 CHUTE ASM., 5.7X22 Ya-F 5.7X22 93 &)
64 #04 GBR-01415SA0 CHUTE ASM., 2%13 Ya-+ 3 (1)
65 GBR-01359000 SCREW MASIN S E DN 1

Note ($F5C) #01 ... For 50 Hz HOHZE
' £02 ... For 60 Hz B0HZH
#012 Qalartinag nart IR IR I O






REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION By A AMT.
1 GBR-019010A0 LOADER COVER ASH. O-2"-FA" - H3 1
2 iBR-01901000 LOADER INSIDE COVER 0-%" AN - (1)
3 GBR-01903000 LOADER REAR COVER n-27 9Y0HN" - D)
4 GBR-01910000 RUBBER CUSHION Byvavath (1)
5 GBR-019020A0 LOADER FRONT COVER ASM. I-2"IPA" - J3 (1)
8 GBR-01906000 COVER T AN - TATY (N
7 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 AT 9/64-40 L=6 (4)
3 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 oYA7FYr 9/64-40 (2)
9 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IH3YT 9/64-40 L=6 (9)

10 GBR-01905000 LOADER INSIDE COVER -3 9FIn°- (1)
11 B1103-372-R00  BASE AT =% 1
12 35-9156830-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=68 VA2~ A 15/64-28 L=68 4
13 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 L9477 % 6.1X18.5%2 5
14 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Ry 15/64-28 4
15 3S-9154540-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 YRR A 15/64-28 L=45 1
16 GBR-017110A0 STARTING MAGNET ASH. FET- R5TRYELDS 1
17 GBR-01711000 STARTING MAGNET LSV LS (1)
18 S$-9165530-SP SCREW 1/4-24 L=55 DyBET A 1/4-24 L=55 (4)
19 WP-0651001-SB  WASHER EIFTHTR IR MO (4)
20 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 k34747 %  7.5X19X1.5 (4)
21 WS-0651510-KP  SPRING WASHER 6.5X12.5X1.5 ATx3THT7 6.5X12.5X1.5 (4)
22 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 oyAyIyh 1/4-24 (4)
23 MAT-81126T00 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P %357 HNT - (1)
24 MAT-15040000 2-POLE PLUG 2P 4oy 7°949° (1)
25 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE k%Y 2-37h 12 (2)



- 19 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ 1 AMT.
1 #01 GBR-017020AA CONTROL BOX ASH. A AVMI-ARETYIZ 93 A 1
2 #02 GBR-017020AB CONTROL BOX ASM. B. aVM-ARTYIZ 93 B 1
3 HC-0001500-00  CAPACITOR 2200/50 aUFTUE 22004F 50 F7Ud (1)
4 WS-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER NETh % 3.1X5.9X0.7 (2)
5 SL-4030681-SF  SCREW M3 L=6 FAT2FYT BAZ M3 L=6 (2)
6 GBR-01702000 CONTROL BOX 2VME-ARTYTZ (1)
7 GBR-01703000 CONTROL INDICATING BOARD avka-h IITATY (1)
8 D6028-555-BOA  9-POLE PLUG, WHITE 9P 34mv7° 35" (1
9 D6029-555-30B  NYLON RECEPTACLE 6P 6P T{Hvbt7°97% (1)

10 HAI-15041000 NYLON RECEPTACLE 2P 2P 178N (1)
11 GBR-01715000 6POLE NYLON PLUG 6P 340v7°35%™ (1)
12 NM-6040000-SB  NUT M4X0.7 oyAy Iy M4X0.7 132 (2)
13 WS-0411002-KB  SPRING WASHER 4 NTRETHT R (2)
14 MAT-01263000 RUBBER BUSHING 17577992 (4)
15 SH-4920501-SB  SCREW M2.6X0.45 L=5 FATRYT  M2.6X0.45 L= 5 (4)
16 SK-3452500-8C ~ WOOD SCREW D=4.5 1.=25 BEYFY™  D=4.5 L=25 (4)
17 HAT-01254000 SUPPORTIRG STUD FATVESL Y29 (2)
13 MAT-01255000 SET PLATE FATYRANIIT (2)
19 SM-9040603-SC  SCREV M4 L=6 YRR R M4X0.7 L=6 (2)
20 NM-6040000-SB  NUT M4X0.7 oYY M4X0.7 192 (2)
21 #01 GBR-017100AA POWER TRANSFORMER ASH. A FIURTURIVA A 3 (1)
22 #02 GBR-017100AB POWER TRANSFORMER ASH. B FIVFTUMIVZ B U3 (1)
23 #01 GBR-0171000A POVER TRANSFORMER A FTUFTURNIVA A (1)
24 #02 GBR-0171000B POWER TRANSFORMER B FTUFTVERIVA B (1)
25 NH-6040002-SC  NUT M4 YB39 HAX0.7 293 (4)
26 WS-0411002-KB  SPRING WASHER 4 NTRFTHTR (4)
27 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EIFTHTR IHTERN M4 (4)
28 MAO-16007000 INSULATED WASHER B B yIv 999v B (4)
29 SL-4041281-SF  SCREW M4¥0.7 L=12 FATRYT MAX0.7 L=12 ¥4z (4)
30 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 E3FTAT R TR M4 (4)
31 MAD-16006000 INSULATED WASHER A t VIJ 79I% A (4)
32 MAT-01253000 P.C BOARD CONNECTOR TV axyz- (1)
33 ¥S-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER h ¥ﬁ B % 3.1X5.9%0.7 (2)
34 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 X 8 FATI2IT BAZ M3 L=8 (2)
35 MAT-01242000 CONTROL BOX COVER RTYYRANT - (1)
36 SH-5040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 NTAVET 2397 M4X0.7 L=6 (4)
37 D6110-555~-B00  FUSE 5A k1-2" bA (1)
33 MAT-80142T00 FUSE HOLDER b2-2" kAR - (2)
39 GBR-01708000 FUSE 1A k2-2" 1A (1)
40 MAD-14506000 SWITCH A4V 1 (1)
4] GBR-01705000 RESISTOR 200 OHM 741-% 200%-5 7 0AyeFey (1)
42 HG-0005200-00  DIODE 3BZ61 2°4%-+" (3BZ61) (1)
43 WP-0330500-HB  WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 EIFTHTR AR M3 (2)
44 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 X 8 FAT2%YT k42 M3 L=8 (2)
45 GBR-01706000 VOLUME KNOB F72-4923 (1)
46 GBR-017010A0 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. TOYYMENTY B3 (1)
47 HP-1A43PEC-12  PLUG SOCKET 7YY 3
48 zBR-01803000 6POLE NYLON RECEPTACLE 8P F4uv Y&7° M 1
49 D6042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE LY 2-3Fh 32 6
50 MAT-81131T00 9-POLE PLUG COVER 9P 75y AT - 1
51 H¥-5F18516-A8  3-CORE CABTYRE CORD 39V ¥y7724¥2-+ 1M 1.8
53 HAZ-02508000 CORD HOLDER 2-FTEFFTH -1

Note (3E&C ) #01 ... For 100, 115, 200, 240V
H#02 ..... For 100, 220, 380, 415V

100,115,200, 240VA
100,220,380,415VA



a1

49 48

50
51
52

b e e ——————— e e ]

- 271 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN [ AMT
1 MAZ-025010C0 WIPER COMPONENTS UNIT 94N =HUF4 2Y}h 1
2 MAZ-02501080 L.S¥ CORD ASH. - L-S¥a-}"73 (1)
3 MAT-81131T00 9-POLE PLUG COVER 9P 77377 HN" - (1)
4 D6029-555-B00  6-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 6P avkvh yo (I0) (1)
5 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE %Y 2-3Fh A2 (1)
6 HY-5F18512-48  4-CORE CABTYRE CORD }y7724%2-17 0.18X19X4  (1.1)
7 MAO-11512000 VINYL TUBE A ETo-h F2-77 A (3)
3 MAT-80158T00 GROUND WIRE MARK TUBE Y-A%-% §3-7° (1
9 HP-1A32PLC-12  SOLDERLESS TERMINAL PIFNIRVY (RADT ) (1)

10 MA0-11514000 ACTUATOR PU¥FI-% (1)
11 MA0-51503000 MICRO SWITCH 2470 49 (1)
12 SM-4031601-SB  SCREW M3X0.5 L.=16 FAT2%Y" M3X0.5 L=16 (1)
13 SM-4032001-SB SCREW M3X0.5 L=20 FATARYT M3X0.5 L=20 (1)
14 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 EF¥THT R IHTEN M3 (2)
15 NM-6030001-SB  NUT M3 myBFyE M3X0.5 1va (2)
16 HAZ-025010A0 WIPER MAGNET ASH. 940° - RYTEYF Y3 (1)
17 NM-6043212-SA  NUT M4X0.7 ayh73yh H4X0.7 232 (2)
18 WS-0411022-5B  SPRING WASHER (1)
19 MAT-80115T00 = WASHER 7°AVYTN- ARYAT - BT (1)
20 HY-5F18512-28  TWO-CORE CORD ¥y7724%a2-+" 0,18X16%X2  (1.3)
21 D2118-555-B00-A PLUNGER ENOAR S (1)
22 02106-555-B00  SPRING FOR MAGNET JANTIYTRYE AT} (1)
23 RE-0901110-KO  SNAP RING 9 Ex~2b497 9 (1)
24 MAZ-02508000 CORD HOLDER a-FTkFPTA (2)
25 SS-7121410-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 eIy 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
26 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 WhEFFYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
27 MA0-12502000 ARMSIDE COVER (LEFT) VAL ) (1)
28 MAG-71012000 SYITCH NAME PLATE 249§ ANV B (1)
29 MAO-12504000 L.SW ADJUSTING PLATE L-SW #3-£94% (1)
30 HA0-12503000 L.SW SYNCHRONIZING PLATE L-SW 5v3294% (1)
31 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.38 79 "% 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1)
32 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER ATFETH% 4.5X8.5X1 (1)
33 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 REFFYT 11/64-40 L=7 6},
34 MAC-12518000 SWITCH INSULATING PAPER A49F TTYIVY (1)
35 HAZ-02502000 WIPER MAGNET INSTALLING BASE TN =TT FYE MIYFRT4 (1)
36 SM-4040601-SB ~ SCREV M4 L=6 FAT2%YT M4X0.7 L=6 (4)
37 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.38 L33 % 4.8X8.4%0.8 (4)
38 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 /EIFYT 15/64-28 L=12 (1)
39 WYP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 E357 5% 6.2X13X1 (1)
49 HAZ-02503000 WIPER MAGNET INSTALLING BASE COVER 94n°-35 %9 RUYFZ 4H0n°- (1)
41 SS-7110340-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 IEIFYT 11/64-40 L= 3.2 (3)
42 D2107-555-B00  WIPER LINK SHAFT, A UESNEIRINY M (1)
43 RE-0250000-KO E RING 2.5 MM Ep"2bA 2.5 (2)
44 MAZ-02504000 WIPER LINK 74A° - YUy (1)
45 SD-0550211-SP HINGE SCREW 2u%¥" D=5.5 H=2.1 (2)
46 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyAs39F 11/64-40 (2)
47 HAZ~-02505000 WIPER BASE 4N - FTAT4 ' (D
43 WS-0521010-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.5X1.0 AN 5.2X8.2X1 (1)
49 SS-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 3%y" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
50 HAZ-02506000 WIPER 74N° - (1)
51 MAZ-02507000 WIPER THREAD GUARD SPRING J4N° = AFIFATR (1)
52 SS-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.38

F92%Y" 3/32-56 L=2.8 (2)



Inner dia.of chute Chute Inner dia. of chute Chute
a— AR La—Ft - bR a—t
T C O TN T TE
- @WWU//
=
2.7 x 15 mm GBR-01415AA0 3x23mm GBR-01415LA0
3.5 x 17 mm GBR-01415BA0 4 x 15 mm GBR-01415MAO
25 x-13 mm GBR-01415CACQ 4.5 x 15 mm GBR-01415NAO B
2.3x 15 mm GBR-01415DA0 3.2x13mm GBR-01415PA0
4 x 25 mm GBR-01415EA0 4 x 20 mm GBR-01415QA0
3.6 x 20 mm GBR-01415FA0Q 5.7 x 22 mm GBR-01415RA0
5 x 25 mm GBR-01415GA0 2x 13 mm GBR-01415SA0
2.7 x 17 mm GBR-01415HA0 3.6 x 256 mm GBR-01415UA0
45 x 18 mm GBR-01415JA0 1.4 x 13mm GBR-01415VA0
4 x 17 mm GBR-01415KA0 4.3 x 20 mm GBR-01415YAC

(2) TABLE OF BUTTON CARRIERS

o i .

Distance between holes Button carrier Set pin ’Qgg;
HE ALy F K vko 7 €y bE> wE
P
69/ &
3.2mm GBR-01152AA0 GBR-01155000 2
3.8 mm GBR-01152BA0 GBR-01155000 2
2.0 mm GBR-01152EAQ0 GBR-01156000 2
2.2 mm GBR-01152FAQ GBR-01156000 2
24 mm GBR-01152GA0 GBR-01156000 2
2.6 mm GBR-01152HAD GBR-01156000 2
2.8 mm GBR-01152JA0 GBR-01156000 2
3.0 mm GBR-01152KAQ GBR-01156000 2
2.4 mm GBR-01152LA0 GBR-01155000 2
2.6 mm GBR-01152MAO GBR-01155000 2
2.8 mm GBR-01152NAO GBR-01155000 2
3.0 mm GBR-01152PA0 GBR-01155000 2
2.6x2.6mm GBR-01152CA0 GBR-01156000 4
3.1x3.1mm GBR-01152DA0 GBR-01156000 4
20x2.0mm GBR-01152QA0 GBR-01156000 4
22x22mm GBR-01152RA0 GBR-01156000 4
24 x2.4mm GBR-011525A0 GBR-01156000 4
2.4 x 2.4 mm GBR-01152TA0 GBR-01155000 4
2.6x26mm GBR-01152UA0 GBR-0115500Q 4
28x28mm GBR-01152VA0 GBR-01155000 4
3.0x 3.0 mm GBR-01152WA0 GBR-01155000 4
4.0 x 4.0 mm GBR-01152XA0 GBR-01155000 4
3.2x3.2mm GBR-01152YA0 GBR-01155G00 4

— 23 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

% 5l

Part No. Page Ref. Part No, Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref, Part No. Page Ref,
& & H Ho. o B N, m H H Mo, & B H o,
BT-0300250-A0 4 40 GBR-01125000 10 9 GBR-01256040 8 35 GBR-01407000 18 27
BT-0440330-720 4 43 GBR-01126000-4 10 7 GBR-01256040 8 43 GBR-01402000 16 11
B1103-372-R00 18 11 GBR-01127040 10 4 GBR-01257000 8 11 GBR-01403000 16 30
B1116-804-000 6 11 GBR-01128000-4 10 2 GBR-01258000 8 9 GBR-01404000 16 47
B2540-372-000 2 38 GBR-01129000 6 47 GBR-012590A0 8 31 GBR-0140500A 16 32
B2541-372-000 2 39 GBR-01130040 6 44 GBR-012590A0 8§ 41 GBR-0140500B° 16 33
B2542-372-RA0 2 1 GBR-01133040-A 6 53 GBR-01259040 12 ¢ GBR-01406000 16 36
B2542-372-R00 2 20 GBR-01135040 6 43 GBR-01260000 8 47 GBR-01407000 16 38
B2544-372-000 2 40 GBR-01137000 6 68 GBR-01261040 8 45 GBR-01410040 16 43
B2545-372-000 2 41 GBR-01138040 6 35 GBR-01301040 14 1 GBR-01413000 16 18
B2546-372-000 2 2 GBR-011390A0 6 32 GBR-013010B0-4 14 33 GBR-01414000 16 20
B2547-372-000 2 18 GBR-01140000 6 31 GBR-01302000 8§ 21 GBR-01415AA0 16 49
B2548-372-RA0 2 13 GBR-01141000 6 30 GBR-01303000 8 25 GBR-01415BA0 16 50
B2548-372-R00 2 3 GBR-01142A00 6 - 50-1| GBR-01304000 8 17 GBR-01415C40 16 51
B2552-372-R00 2 34 GBR-01143000 6 50 GBR-01306000 8 6 GBR-01415DA0 16 52
B2553-372-000 2 35 GBR-011440A0 6 14 GBR-01307000 8 5 GBR-01415EA0C 16 53
B2555-372-RAA 2 21-1| GBR-01146000 6 5 GBR-01308000 8 22 GBR~01415FA0 16 54
B2555-372-RA0 2 21 GBR-01147040 6 17 GBR-01309A00 14 17-1|{ GBR-01415GA0 16 55
B2555-372-R0OA 2 22-1| GBR-011480A0 6 51 GBR-01309000 14 17 GBR-01415HAC 16 56
B2556-372-R0A 2 23-1| GBR-01149400 6 49-1| GBR-01310A00 14 13-1| GBR-01415JA0 16 57
B2556-372-R00 2 23 |- GBR-01149000 6 49 GBR-01310000 14 13 GBR-01415KA0 16 58
B2557-280-00B 6 20 GBR-01150040-4 6 58 GBR-01311A0A 14  11-1| GBR-01415LA0 16 59
B2557-372-RAA 2 26-1| GBR-01152AA0 8 59 GBR-01311000 14 11 GBR-01415MA0 16 60
B2557-372-RA0 2 28 GBR-01152BA0 6 60 GBR-01312A00 14  10-1| GBR-01415NA0 18 61
B2557-372-RA0 2 27 GBR-01152CA0 6 61 GBR-013120A0 14 10 GBR-01415PA0 16 62
B2557-372-R0A 2 27-1| GBR-01152D40 6 62 GBR-01313000 14 9 GBR-01415RA0 16 83
B2558-372-R00 2 28 GBR-01158000 6 27 GBR-01314000 14 7 GBR-01415SA0 16 64
B2559-372-000 2 25 GBR-01159000 6 26 GBR-01315000 14 8 GBR-01421000 16 21
B2559-372-000 2 30 GBR-01160000 6 25 GBR-01316000 14 6 GBR-01422000 16 15
82560-372-000 2 31 GBR-01161000 6 24 GBR-0131800B 14 3-1| GBR-01423000 16 14
B2561-372-000 2 33 GBR-01162000 6 57 GBR-0131800C 14  3-2| GBR-01424000 16 16
B3125-012-000 2 42 GBR-01164000 6 34 GBR-01318000 14 3 GBR-01425000 16 3
B3227-771-000 14 61 GBR-01169000 6 21 GBR-01319000 14 2 GBR-01426000 16 6
B4416-373-000 2 43 GBR-01170000 6 2 GBR-01320000 14 4 GBR-01427000 16 8
B4420-373-000 2 48 GBR-01170000 10 34 GBR-01321000 14 19 GBR-01428000 16 13
B7129-372-000 12 55 GBR-01171000 6 8 GBR-01322000 14 18 GBR-01429000 16 26
GBR-01171000 8 15 GBR-01323000 14 20 GBR-014300A0 16 23
CQ-3030000-00 6 33 GBR-01172000 6 39 GBR-01324000-4 14 31 GBR-01431000 16 7
C0-3030000-00 8 30 GBR-01173000 6 1 GBR-013250A0-p 14 32 GBR-01432000 16 12
CS-120101A-SH 10 38 GBR-01173000 8 14 GBR-01327000 14 27 GBR-01433000 16 24

GBR-01173000 10 35 GBR-01328000 14 29 GBR-01440000 16  23-1

D2108-555-B00 22 22 GBR-01175000 6. 3 GBR-013290A0-A 14 30 GBR-01441000 16 3-1
D2107-555-B00 22 42 GBR-01175000 8 16 GBR-01332040 14 59 GBR-015010B0 12 37
D2118-555-B00-A 22 21 GBR-01176000 6 55 GBR-01333000 14 41 GBR-01501000 12 43
D2120-555-C00 4 44 GBR-01177000-A 6 12 GBR-01334000 14 55 GBR-01502000 12 44
D6028-555-B0A 20 8 GBR-01178000 8 12 GBR-01335000 14 45 GBR-01503000 12 40
D6028-555-BOB 4 46 GBR-01182000-4 8 13 GBR-01336000 14 25 GBR-0150400A 12 48
DB029-555-B0B 20 g GBR~01183000 4 25 GBR-01337000 14 24 GBR-0150400B 12 49
D6029-555-B00 22 4 GBR-01184000 6 38 GBR-013380A0 14 21 GBR-01505000 12 38
D6042-555-B00 20 49 GBR-01184000 10 8 GBR-013400A0 14 54 GBR-01506000 12 42
DB043-555-B00 4 47 GBR-01202040 10 40 GBR-01342000 14 51 GBR-01510040 12 1
D6043-555-B00 18 25 GBR-01205000 10 37 GBR-01343000 14 52 GBR-015100B0 12 18
D6043-555-B00 22 5 GBR-01206000 10 32 GBR-01346000 14 53 GBR-01511000 12 13
D6110-555-B00 20 37 GRR-01207000 10 49 GBR-01347004 14 47 GBR-01512000 12 12
D9317-762-T00 2 44 GBR-01210000 10 45 GBR-01348000 14 438 GBR-01513000 12 28
GBR-01211000 10 44 GBR-01349000 14 46 GBR-01514000 12 28
GBR-01101000 6 64 GBR-012200B0 4 10 GBR-01350000 8 2 GBR-01515000 12 32
GBR-01102040 6 23 GBR-01221000 4 27 GBR-01351000 14 37 GBR-01516000 12 30
GBR-01103040 4 1 GBR-01222000 4 3 GBR-01351000 14 57 GBR-01518040 12 31
GBR-01104040 8 28 GBR-012230A0-A 4 2 GBR-01352000 8 38 GBR-01520040 12 7
GBR-01105000 8 39 GBR-01225000-4 4 20 GBR-01352000 14 38 GBR-01522000 12 15
GBR-01106000-A 10 1 GBR-01227000 4 18 GBR-01353000 8 7 GBR-01523040 12 2
GBR-01107000 10 18 GBR-01229000-4 4 22 GBR-01354040 8 33 GBR-01524040 = 12 4
GBR-01108040 10 21 GBR-01231000-A 4 5-1| GBR-013540A0 14 43 GBR-01525000 12 23
GBR-01109000 10 20 GBR-01233000 4 45 GBR-01355000-4 14 16 GBR-015260A0 12 24
GBR-01110000 10 19 GBR-01234000 4 35 GBR-01357000 6 37 GBR-015280A0 12 21
GBR-01111040 10 23 GBR-01235000 4 38 GBR-01357000 10 43 GBR-01529040 12 19
GBR-01112040 10 25 GBR-01236000 4 4 GBR-01357000 14 40 GBR-01531000 12 17
GBR-01114000 10 27 GBR-01237000 4 42 GBR-01357000 14 58 GBR-01532000 12 14
GBR-01115000 10 28 GBR-01238000 4 13 GBR-01359000 14 5 GBR-01533000 12 16
GBR-01116040 10 30 GBR-01240000-4 4 33 GBR-01359000 16 65 GBR-01534000 12 36
GBR-011170A0 1015 | GBR-01241000 4 51 GBR-01361000 14 62 GBR-01535000 1227
GBR-0111804A0 10 13 GBR-01242000 4 52 GBR-013620A0 14 63 GBR-01536000 = 12 34
0BR-01119000-A 6 42 GBR-01251000 10 47 GBR-01362000 14 68 GBR-01537000 12 35
GBR-01120000 10 12 GBR-01252000 8 49 GBR-01363000 14 67 GBR-01538000 12 33
GBR-01121000 10 8 GBR-01253000 8 48 GBR-014000A4 16 1 GBR-01601000-4 2 12
GBR-01124000 10 11 GBR-01255000 § 40 GBR-014000AB 16 2 GBR-01602000 59  ap




A NO. | Sja s H  HNo. ST e <3 H  No. ou B  No.
GBR-01604000-B 2 6-1] NM-6030001-SB 22 15 SM-6053502-SD 16 42 SS-9091010-SP 2 37
GBR-01605000-A 2 10-1| NM-6040000-SB 20 12 SM-6061502-SD 6 67 $$-9091010-SP 4 31
GBR-01606000 2 7 NM-6040000-SB 20 20 SH-6062002-SP 8 27 $5-9091010-SP 8 50
GBR-01607000 2 8 NM-6040001-SC 6 6 SK-8065002-SD 16 29 $$-9091010-SP 12 11
GBR-017010A0 20 46 NM-68040001-SC 10 33 SM-6082502-SD 16 35 $$-9120910-TP 6 15
GBR-017020AA 20 1 NM-6040002-SC 20 25 SH-6083002-SD 16 45 $$-9121340-CP 2 14
GBR-017020AB 20 2 NM-6043212-SA 22 17 SK-9040603-SC 20 19 S$-9151630~CP 6 29
GBR-01702000 20 6 NM-6050001-SA 16 34 SS-1110840-SP 14 68 $$~0151740-CP 12 6
GBR-01703000 20 7 NM-6060001-SA 16 40 $$-2090510~SP 6 63 SS-9151740-CP 12 48
GBR-01705000 20 41 NM-6060002-SD 6 4 §5-2090530-SP 10 17 $$-9152130-CP 4 21
GBR-01706000 20 45 NM-6080001-SA 16 31 $S-3090610-SP 18 7 $$-9152130-CP 6 28
GBR-01709000 20 39 NS-6080210-SP 6 45 $S-3090610-SP 18 9 $$-9152130-CP 6 36
GBR-017100AA 20 21 NS-8090310-SP 2 11 $S-5060310-SP 22 52 $§-9152130-CP 6 65
GBR-017100AB 20 22 NS-6090310-SP 6 19 SS-5110810-SP 16 48 $SS-9154540-SP 18 15
GBR-0171000A 20 23 NS-6090310-SP 8§ 20 $S-6081810-SP 6 46 $S-9156830-SP 18 12
GBR-01710008B 20 24 NS-6090310-SP 8 37 S$-6090810-SP 4 4 $S-9165530-SP 18 18
GBR-01711040 18 18 NS-8090310-SP 10 28 $S-6091210-TP 14 60 SS-9282543-CP 12 39
GBR-01711000 18 17 NS-6090310-SP 10 42 $SS-6111210-SP 10 29 $5-9660720-SP 4 7
GBR-01715000 20 11 NS-6090310-SP 18 8 $SS-6111210-SP 14 49 SS-9660720-SP 6 54
GBR-01803000 20 48 NS-6110310-SP 6 40 $S-6121010-SP 4 17
GBR-01901040 18 1 HS-6110310-SP 8 3 $S-6121010-SP 4 30 WP-0320500-SF 16 10
GBR-01901000 18 2 NS-6110310-SP 10 10 $SS-6121220-TP 22 49 ¥P-0330500-MB 4 14
GBR-019020A0 18 5 NS-6110310-SP 22 46 $S-6122030-SP 4 19 WP-0330500-MB 4 36-1
GBR-01903000 18 3 NS-6110420-SP 14 64 S$-7090520-TP 2 24 WP-0330500-MB 20 43
GBR-01905000 18 10 NS-6120310-SP 2 9-11 $5-7090520-TP 2 29 WP-0330500-0E 14  28-1
GBR-01906000 18 6 NS-6120310-SP 4 18 SS-7091480-SP 2 5 WP-0330501-SB 22 14
GBR-01910000 18 4 NS-6120310-SP & 18 SS-7110340-SP 22 41 WP-0430800-SF 16 5

NS-6150310-SP 10 41 $S-7110350-SP 16  23-3{ yP-0430801-SC 20 27
HC-0001500-00 20 3 NS-6150310-SP 18 14 $SS-7110740-TP 22 33 WP-0430801-SC 20 30
HG-0005200-00 20 42 NS-6160520-SP 18 22 $S-7111120-SP 14 69 WP-0450000-SD 6 g
HP-1A32PLC-12 22 9 NS-6740510-SP 14 23 SS-7111120-SP 22 26 WP-0450500-SA 4 32
HP-1A43PEC-12 20 47 $S-7112420-SP 6 41 WP-0480856-SP 22 31
HW-5F18S12-28 22 20 PS-0200101-KH 16 37 S$-7112420-SP 8 1 WP-0480858-SP 22 37
H¥-5F18512-48 22 6 PS-0400141-KH 4 23 SS-7112420-SP 14 42 WP-0501016-SC 4 48
HW-5F18S16-A8 20 51 PS-0400151-KH 6 48 $S-7121410-SP 22 25 WP-0501016-SD 2 16
PS-0600121-KH 16 46 $S-7150940-SP 2 19 WP-0501016-SD 14 65
MAI-15040000 18 24 PT-0402000-CH 4 9 $S-7151210-SP 22 38 WP-0612056-SD 2 45
MAI-15041000 20 10 PT-0402000-CH 6 68 $SS-8090540-SP 14 12 WP-0612056-SD 18 13
¥AC-11512000 22 7 PT-0402000-CH 14 34 SS-8090540-SP 14 22 WP-0612066-SP 6 10
MAC-11514000 22 10 $$-8110520-TP g 10 WP-0621016-SD 12 47
MAO-11602N00 4 34 RC-2500001-KP 10 3 $$-8110520-TP g8 32 WP-0621016-SD 22 39
MA0-12502000 22 27 RE-0150000-K0 14 8-11 SS-8110520-TP 8§ 34 WP-0641600-SF 16 28
¥A0-12503000 22 30 RE-0250000-KO 16 = 19 $S-8110520-TP 8§ 38 WP-0651001-SB 18 19
MAG-12504000 22 29 RE-0250000-K0 22 43 $S-8110520-TP 8 42 WP-0751576-SD 18 20
MAD-12518000 22 34 RE-0400000-KO 14 26 $S-8110520-TP 3 44 WS-0310702-KS 4 38
MAD-14506000 20 40 RE-0800000-K0 12 45 $S-8110520-TP 8 48 ¥S-0310702-KS 20 4
MAO-16006000 20 31 RE-0901110-K0 22 23 $S-8110520-TP 10 5 ¥S-0310702-KS 20 33
HAD-16007000 20 28 R0-6465701-00 6 13 $S-8110520-TP 12 8 ¥S-0410002-KN 4 28
MA0-51503000 22 11 $S-8110520-TP 12 10 WS-0410002-KN 4 50
MAG-71012000 22 28 SD-0450211-SP 4 24 $SS-8110520-TP 12 41 ¥S-0410002-KR 6 7
MAT-01242000 20 3 SD-0500251-SP 10 48 $S-8110520-TP 14 14 WS-0410002-KR 6 16
MAT-01253000 20 32 SD-0500301-SP 2 4 $S-8110520-TP 14 44 WS-0410002-KR 8 19
MAT-01254000 20 17 SD-0530221-SP 14 58 SS-8150510-TP 2 15 ¥S-0410002-KR 10 36
HAT-01255000 20 18. SD-0550211-SP 22 45 SS-8620610-SP 6 52 ¥S-0411002-KB 20 13
MAT-01263000 20 14 $D-0550301-SP 2 11 SS-8660512-TP 4 11 WS-0411002-KB 20 26
MAT-80115T00 2219 SD-0600321-SP 8§ 23 SS-8660512-TP 4 12 ¥S-0411022-SB 22 18
MAT-80142T00 20 38 SD-0600402-TP 8 24 $S-8660512-TP 6 18 WS-0441040-KP 16  23-2
MAT-80158T00 22 8 SD-0640391-TP 2 32 SS-8660512-TP 10 14 ¥S-0451040-KP 22 32
MAT-81126T00 18 23 SD-0790602-SP 10 11-1| <5-8660512-TP 10 16 WS-0510002-KS 18 41
MAT-81131T00 . 20 50 | SK-3452500-SC 20 16 $5-8660512-TP 10 22 WS-0521010-KP 22 48
HAT-81131T00 22 3 SL-4030681-SF 20 5 SS-8660512-TP 10 24 WS-0810002-KN 4 6
MAZ-025010A0 22 18 SL-4030881-SF 20 34 $S-8660512-TP 10 31 ¥S-0610002-KS 16 39
MAZ-02501080 22 2 SL-4030881-SF 20 44 SS-8660512-TP 10 39 WS-0651510-KP 18 21
NAZ-025010C0 22 1 SL-4041281-SF 20 29 $S-8660512-TP 12 3 WS-0820002-KS 16 44
MAZ=02502000 22 35 SL-6051012-SD 16 17 SS-8660512-TP 12 5
MAZ-02503000 22 40 SM-4031001-SC 4 37-2| s$S-8660512-TP 12 20
MAZ-02504000 22 44 SH-4031601-SB 22 12 SS-8660512-TP 12 22
MAZ-02505000 22 47 SM-4031801-SB 4 37-1] S$S-8660512-TP 12 25
MAZ-02506000 22 50 SM-4032001-SB 22 13 $S-8660512-TP 12 29
MAZ-02507000 22 51 SM-4040601-SB 4 15 $SS-8660810-TP 6 22
MAZ-02508000 4 49 SH-4040601-SB 4 29 SS-8661030-SP 12 50
MAZ-02508000 20 53 SM-4040601-SB 22 36 $$-9080410-SP 6 56
MAZ-02508000 22 24 SM-4920501-SB 20 15 SS-9080410-SP 8 4
MTJ-VHO0000A 12 53 SM-5040601-SC 20 36 SS-9080410-SP 8 8
MTJ-VH00000A 12 54 SM-6030602-SD 16 - 9 $S-9080410-SP 8 26
MTJ-VH002400 12 52 SK-6050802-SD 16 22 $5-9080410-SP 14 28
MTJ-VM002500 12 51 SH-6051802-SD 4 8 $S-9080410-SP 14 50

—- 25 —













wBLBEKE |

JUKI CORPORATION JUKI =R




